FORM PTO-1595 (Nov. 6 93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FC

DATENI



RIMENT OF COMMERCE alont and Tradergark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	100988314	4.6 P.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy th	ereof 20			
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1)Hajime NOBUSAWA"	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: NEC CORPORATION	je525 09/			
Addillonal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes OK No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
M Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-che	ome,			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Minato-ku,				
LI Other	Cily: Tokyo Slale: Z	<u>z</u> IP:			
Execution Date: February 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes &	l No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		•			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>Februa</u>	cy 24, 1999			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
DOCKET NO.: NECA 15.906 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	กต่องใ ป Yes ป No 6. Total number of applications and patents invol	ved: 1			
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE_STATE_BUILDING</u>	RO Enclosed				
60TH FLOOR	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number: 08–1634				
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	it account)			
Tel. No.: (212) 643-5000 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Samson Helfgott Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 23,072 Total number of pages including	Signature cover short, attachments, and document:				
Mall documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patents & Tr	required cover sheet informatign to: ademarks. Box Assignments ଅ				
Washington					

8

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt Ne SH366)\$ 22,605 on Fig. 18 puratiani to 37-C.F.B. 1.10.

REEL: 9818 FRAME: 0694

assignment

Docket No. NECA 15.906

WHEREAS, the below n	amed inventor, A	SSIGNOR, h	as made a certr	in new and us	cful invent	ion in :	
SEMICONDUCTOR							F
					·		
for which							
(check one) [K] an a	application is being	g filed concu	crently herewit	ħ			
• • • •	application for a Pa		-				
	l given Application		Jilliou Dulco #	w mes on .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
and WHEREAS.	NEC CORPORA						
having a place of busine			chome, Mir	neto-los T	bkro I		
Maring a place or ousine		<u> </u>	CHANCE, PHI	IACO-KU, I	OKYO. DO	•	ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, tit	le and interes	st in, to and uno	er the said in	vention and		
NOW, THEREFOR valuable consideration, ferred and set over, and successors, legal represestaid United States application, including, which may be granted protection, including, which for said invention applications and the rig Patent Laws of the Uniternational agreement and all forms of industicates and designs which all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR authorofficial of any country forms of industrial prosuccessors, legal represessors, legal represessors	the receipt of what is the receipt of what is the receipt of what is the receipt of and all divided in any country of the claim for the ited States, the Interest of the domestic is and reissues there is and reissues there is and requests or countries force operty protection centatives and again covenants and again the receipt of the r	ich is hereby does hereby ns, the entire isions, renew reissues and all application countries is same the priternational Courtion, includior said invesof; the Committee of the Uron applications, in accordens that he is	y acknowledged y sell, assign, to right, title and rais and continuextensions the restensions to the foreign without ling, without ling, without ling, without lind since of Paterited States, where it is as a foresaltance with the trass full right to	d, the said Astransfer and se interest in, to sations thereof ereof; and all utility models United States rived from said the Protection any such application, pater ountry or country or country it is id, to issue the convey the ereof and this in convey the ereof and the convey the ereof and the said the convey the ereof and the said the convey the ereof and said the convey the ereof and said the said the convey the ereof and said the said t	SSIGNOR, at over, unit and under for any all Properties of the construment.	has sold, assion the said AS, the said invented invented in the Land of the Land Office of the Said AS, the said A	igned, trans- SIGNEE, its ation, and the Juited States rial property hereafter be to file such ion under the or any other e applicable; ator's certified States and ates, and any revidence or SIGNEE, its
AND ASSIGNOR legal representatives an lawful papers, execute do everything possible proper protection for sa	further covenants of assigns, any fact all divisional, con to aid the said AS aid invention in all	s and agrees is known restinuing, reiss SIGNEE, its countries.	that he will co pecting said in sue and foreign successors, leg	emmunicate to vention, and to applications,	estify in an make all ri	y legal procee ghtful oaths, a	ding, sign all and generally
Full name of sole or fir	0/ >-	7. 1	NOBUSAWA				
Inventor's signature	, ,	Moture	m = 1		Date	February	24, 1999
	Tokyo, Japan		7 7 01-31		zenship	Japanese	 -
Post Office Address _	c/o NEC Corpo Japan	oracion,	/-1, 5піва	5-chome,	Minato-	Ku, Tokyo,	
	- vapari						
a sylven as expert.	V *** V						•
Witness:							
11	- /						
- Joe	Musous						
STA	(And mil	132					
		** ************************************		****		· · ·	•

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 9818 FRAME: 0695